via Hand Delivery

T

Date:

Re:

WHITE MOUNTAIN SURVEY & ENGINEERING, INC.

1270 ROUTE 16, POST OFFICE BOX 440

OSSIPEE, NH 03864-0440
TELEPHONE (603) 539-4118 FACSIMILE (603) 539-7912
WEB ADDRESS: www.whitemountainsurvey.com

. RECEIVED FEB 23 1;17177/]

#

Ossipee Planning Board

February 23, 2017

Valley Point LLC Site Plan Review Application

Enclosed, please find the following:

No. of Date Description of Item
Copies
I 12/12/16 Cover letter
1 12/12/16 Site Plan Application
1 12/12/16 Application Checklist
1 12/12/16 $250 Application Fee - Check #62610
1 02/23/2017 Abutter's List
1 2/19/16 Appointment of Agent Form
1 Set Abutter Envelopes with Certified/Return Receipt Slips Prepared,
(postage to be paid by Town)
1 Varies Source and Easement Deeds
1 01/13/2017 Test Pit Data (Test Pit 1 and Test Pit 2)
1 12/12/16 |  Valley Point LLC Drainage Report -
5 12/12/16 Proposed Site Plan Sheet 1 of 8
5 12/12/16 Existing Conditions Plan of Lands Sheet 2 of §
3 12/12/16 Proposed Grading and Drainage Plan Sheet 3 of 8
5 12/12/16 Lighting and Landscaping Plan Sheet 4 of 8
3 12/12/16 Site Work Details Sheet 5 of 8
3 12/12/16 Drainage and Erosion Control Details Sheet 6 of 8
g 12/12/16 Existing Conditions Drainage Plan Sheet 7 of § B
5 12/12/16 Proposed Conditions Drainage Plan Sheet 8 {8
10 12/12/16 Proposed Site Plan Sheet 1 of 8 (11" x 17")
10 12/12/16 Existing Conditions Plan of Lands Sheet 2 of 8 (11" x 17")
10 12/12/16 Proposed Grading and Drainage Plan Sheet 3 of 8 (11" x 17")
10 12/12/16 Lighting and Landscaping Plan Sheet 4 of 8 (11" x 17")
10 12/12/16 Site Work Details Sheet 5 of 8 (11" x 17")
10 12/12/16 Drainage and Erosion Control Details Sheet 6 of 8 (11" x 17")
10 12/12/16 Existing Conditions Drainage Plan Sheet 7 of 8 (11" x 17")
10 12112/16 Proposed Conditions Drainage Plan Sheet 8 of 8 (11" x 17")

LAND SURVEYING & PLANNING - CIVIL ENGINEERING * EXPERT TESTIMONY * SEPTIC DESIGN
Providing Professional and Courteous Service Since 1977




Ossipee Planning Board
Valley Point LLC Site Plan
February 23, 2017

Page 2 of 2

Sincerely,
White Mountain Survey & Engineering, Inc.

OusiF -G

James F. Rines, PE, LLS, CPESC
President

LAND SURVEYING & PLANNING * CIVIL ENGINEERING * EXPERT TESTIMONY * SEPTIC DESIGN
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WHITE MOUNTAIN SURVEY & ENGINEERING, INC.
1270 ROUTE 16, POST OFFICE BOX 440

OSSIPEE, NH 03864-0440
TELEPHONE (603) 539-4118 FACSIMILE (603) 539-7912
WEB ADDRESS: www.whitemountainsurvey.com

December 12, 2016
Delivered in Hand

Town of Ossipee Planning Board
55 Main Street PO Box 67
Center Ossipee, NH 03814

In re: Valley Point, LLC
Site Plan Review Application Letter of Intent
TaxMap 7 Lot11

Members of the Board,

Accompanying find a completed Site Plan Review Application, consistent with the Town of Ossipee Site
Plan Review Regulations, submitted in behalf of Valley Point, LLC, owner of Tax Map 7 Lot 11.

Valley Point, LLC intends to raze all of the existing manmade features now existing on the parcel and
redevelop the site including the construction and installation of the following:

e A five thousand square foot (5,000 SF) convenient store with
o Twenty-five (25) parking spaces
o A drive-up window for coffee and pre-packaged food service
o A dedicated service and unloading area
Four (4) two (2) pump fuel dispensing islands
A fuel delivery station
_ Adrinkingwaterwell
A 600-gallon per day effluent disposal system
Driveways onto NH routes 16 and 41 adequate for the anticipated design vehicles using the site

We look forward to reviewing the proposal in more detail with you during your public hearing process.

Respectfully,
White Mountain Survey & Engineering, Inc.

Agwley Point, LLC

Mark Lucy, PE, CPESC
Senior Design Engineer

enc.

cc: Valley Point, LLC

LAND SURVEYING & PLANNING * CIVIL ENGINEERING * EXPERT TESTIMONY « SEPTIC DESIGN
Providing Professional and Courteous Service Since 1977



TOWN OF OSSIPEE

55 Main Street, PO Box 67

Center Ossipee, NH 03814

Ph: (603) 539-4181 Fax: (603)539-4183
piones@ossipee.org

APPLICATION FOR SITE PLAN REVIEW

This Application form consists of (1) Application Information and Signature Sheet; (2) Site Plan Review
Fee Schedule; (3) Minor Project Checklist; (4) Major Project Checklist.

PRELIMINARY APPLICATION [ COMPLETED APPLICATION
MAJOR PROJECT (10,000 SQ FT +) MINOR PROJECT

PROJECT NAME: VALLEY POINT, LLC

LOCATION: 2400 NH ROUTE 16 WEST OSSIPEE

TAX MAP: / LOT NUMBER(S): 11

CARROLL COUNTRY REGISTRY: BOOK(S) 3248 PAGE(S): 668
APPLICANT: VALLEY POINT, LLC cfo Brad Cushing PHONE/FAX: (508) 559-8348 PHONE
OWNER: VALLEY POINT, LLC cfo Brad Cushing PHONE/FAX: (508) 559-8348 PHONE

MAILING ADDRESS: 2153 CLEVELAND HiLL ROAD-— TAMWORTH, NH 03886  —

AUTHORIZED AGENT JAMES RINES or MARK LUCY  PHONE/FAX: (603) 539-4118

FIRM: WHITE MOUNTAIN SURVEY & ENGINEERING, INC.

ADDRESS: PO BOX 440 OSSIPEE, NH 03864

Site Plan Review Application rev. July 17, 2007 Updated 02-07-2011 for Web access



The undersigned hereby submits the attached Site Plan, prepared in accordance with Site Plan Review
Regulations, to the Ossipee Planning Board for its review. Upon Board approval of a Final Plan, the
undersigned hereby agrees:

1. To carry out the improvements agreed upon, and shown and intended by said Plan, including any
work made necessary by unforeseen conditions which become apparent during construction;

2. To make no changes whatsoever in the Final Plan as approved by the Planning Board, unless a
revised Plan is submitted to and approved by the Board;

3. That the above named individual(s) is/are appointed as my/our duly authorized agent to act in the
Owner’s behalf in all matters pertaining to Site Plan approval, and is hereby designated as the
person to whom all communications may be addressed and the person on whom legal process
may be served in connection with any proceedings arising from this agreement.

Signed and Witnessed this: ¥4 day of DECEMBER |, 20 \G

WMo e, Tsc. :
i §
Signature of Owners 2y idwwgimrsignature of Witness: -ﬂ\ﬁ’\ WQ/ Q'/KO’W?
F & ) M T

AGENT ' L
Print Name of Witness: ’Rb\mdd C. Kewm Lk, J e,

- —— By Signature; President/Treasurer of Corporation:—

Provide names and addresses of all persons with a 10% or greater interest.

Site Plan Review Application rev. July 17, 2007 Updated 02-07-2011 for Web access



TOWN OF OSSIPEE

Planning Board
55 Main Street, PO Box 67
Center Ossipee, NH 03814
Ph: (603) 539-4181 Fax: (603)539-4183
piones(@ossipee.org

Checklist for Site Plan Review

Major Projects

PROJECT: Valley Point LLC _Convenience Store

APPLICANT: Valley Point LLC c/o Brad Cushing PHONE: (508) 559-8348

OWNER; Valley Point LLC c/o Brad Cushing PHONE: (508) 559-8348

PROJECT SIZE (GROSS SQUARE FEET OF BUILT SPACE): 85,000 SF

DATE: December 12, 2016

This checklist is a guide for preparing a Completed Application for Site Plan Review. It is
intended for projects larger than 10,000 gross square feet of constructed space, or for other
projects that propose to alter a significant land area or otherwise require a comprehensive review.

Please mark with a check (0)_each item of information below that you provide with this Application.
— Mark any items you-consider-not applicable to-the proposed project as “N/A.” Failure to-follow— —
these instructions may result in your application being declared incomplete.

Please include a completed copy of this checklist with your application.

For details, please see the applicable sections of the Site Plan Review Regulations (sections cited
below) and the Ossipee Zoning Ordinance.

A. Application

/1. Fully Completed Site Plan Application Form (Section 6.04.3 A)

Name of Applicant, Title of Project, address and phone numbers;
Name of owner, and contact information if different from applicant;
Lot identification numbers and location:

Agent information, if any;

Zoning district;
\/‘!. Letter of Intent, briefly describing project (6.04.4 A);



List of Abutters and holders of easements, with current mailing addresses; mailing addresses
of any other property owners within 200 feet of site boundaries, and of Agent, if any, and
owner of property proposed for development (Section 6.04.3 B);

Three sets of labels or certified mailing forms ready with addressed envelopes ($6.00 each).
Mailing to include Applicant and Agent ($7.00 each without labels or envelopes);

Certification of Compliance with Regulations (6.04.4 B)
Copies of All legal instruments, deeds, easements (6.04.4 D)
Request for waivers with written justification (6.04.4 E)

Payment of fees ($75 review fee; $50 public notice fee plus cost of abutter
notification)(6.14.1);

B. Site Plan Plat Preparation

Ten copies measuring 117x 177 inches (6.04.4 G-2)

Five copies measuring 24” x-36,” one at same scale as corresponding Official Tax Map of the
Town of Ossipee. (6.04.4 G-2)

Name and seal of the surveyor and/or engineer or architect (if applicable), date of preparation
and certification of Plan accuracy (6.04.4 G-1)

Scale and scale bar at minimum of 1-inch = 20 feet (6.04.4 G-3)

C. Site Plan Plat Contents:

Location Plan, lot identification numbers of parcel; names, tax-map and lot numbers of
abutters (6.04.4 G-4a and H-4)

Partial Development notice, if applicable (6;04.4 G-4b)

Title and Planning Board signature blocks (6.04.4 G-4c)
Legend, bar scale and North arrow (6.04.4 H-1)

Surveyed property lines of parcel (6.04.4 H-2)

Location of existing and proposed structures (6.04.4 H-3)
Deed reference and tax map and parcel numbers (6.04.4 H-4)
Location of all natural and historical features (6.04.4 H-5)

Location of 100-year flood hazard boundaries (6.04.4 H-6) (5{ i\b—p&q’{oﬂ)



Location of buildings, wells and leach fields (6.04.4 H-7)
Minimum setback requirements, lot size for zone (6.04.4 H-8)
Surface water drainage features (6.04.4 H-9)

Access way layout and design (6.04.4 H-10)

Pedestrian walkway design (6.04.4 H-12)

Parking and loading area design including handicap parking ( 6.04.4 H- 13)

D. Required Information

Tax Map and Tax Card of parcel (6.04.4 H-4)

Fire protection systems design (6.04.4 H-11)

Four copies of parcel layout with five foot contour (6.04.4 G-4d)

Four copies of Final Road/Traffic Design Plan and Right of Way (6.04.4 G4-¢)
Four copies of Final Grading and Drainage Plan (6.04.4 G-4f)

Proposed landscaping (6.04.4 H-14)

Erosion/sediment control and topsoil preservation (6.04.4 H-15)

Exterior lighting plan w/ placement, type and pattern (6.04.4 H-16)

VA _Proposed and existing signs, walls and fences (6.04.4H-17)  — — —

v 10.

NA 11
v 12

v 1.
J 14

WN/A 15.

Easements or rights-of-way (6.04.4 H-18)
Hazardous material storage (6.04.4 H-19)

Solid waste storage/disposal facilities (6.04.4 H-20)
Snow storage provisions (6.04.4 H-21)

Utility and related facility layout (6.04.4 H-22)

Open space/public-use area location and layout (6.04.4 H-23)



M (N WHTEMOOMAL SOREN S ERANEER NG, e~
Applicant Signature: ‘ | f«v} ke PR \[M ,ﬁ)”}ri LiLc

Planning Board Verification:

Applicants Please Note:

It is strongly recommended that you carefully review current versions of the Ossipee Zoning
Ordinance and the Planning Board’s Site Plan Review Regulations before submitting a project
application.

The Zoning Ordinance and Site Plan Review Regulations are available for a small fee in printed
form from the Selectmen’s Office in Town Hall at 67 Main Street, Center Ossipee, or can be
obtained free on the Town website at www.ossipee.org




APPOINTMENT OF AGENT

1, Bradford C. Cushing, Member of Valley Point, LLC authorizes White Mountain Survey &
Engineering, Inc., to represent Valley Point, LLC before such boards and agencies in the
Town of Ossipee and State of New Hampshire as may be necessary to complete applications
on its behalf in connection with seeking approvals. White Mountain Survey & Engineering,
Inc. is further authorized to sign applications as may be required to complete such
representations on Valley Point, LLC's behalf.







Doc#0001584 Feb 22, 2016 2:26 PM

CH
Register of Deeds, Carroll County L-CHIP
? . Sﬁ W CAAD75029
Return to:
Valley Point LLC
61 Camelot Drive
Plymouth, MA 02306

WARRANTY DEED

THURLEY MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES, INC., a New Hampshire Corporation, of P.O.
Box 910, West Ossipee, NH 03814, for consideration paid grant to Valley Point LLC, a
New Hampshire Limited Liability Company, of 2153 Cleveland Hill Road, Tamworth,
NH 03886, with warranty covenants;

A certain tract or parcel of ,and with the buildings thereon, situated in the Village of West
Ossipee, Town of Ossipee, County of Carroll, State of New Hampshire, being Lot
Number 1 (one) as shown on a plan entitled "Subdivision of Land White's Garage, Inc.
Ossipee and Tamworth (Carroll County) N.H. dated August 1977, as revised June 1979,
prepared by Associate Surveyors, Meredith, New Hampshire, said plan of record, and
said Lot Number 1 (one) being more particularly bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at point on the easterly edge of the New Hampshire Route 16 right of way, said
point being the northwest corner of Lot Number 1 (one) herein conveyed, and the
southwest corner of Lot Number 2 (two) on said plan;

~— —  {South 13° 26' 35" East along the easterly side of said New Hampshire Route 16 right of
way a distance of 125.90 feet, more or less, to a point;

2. South 17° 03' 35" East along the easterly side of said New Hampshire Route 16 right of
way a distance of 144.87 feet, more or less, to an iron pipe;

3. South 22° 57' 50" East along the easterly side of said New Hampshire Route 16 right of
way a distance of 224.27 feet, more or less, to a point, said point lying at the intersection of
the rights of way of New Hampshire Route 16 and New Hampshire 41, and said point
being the southerly corner of Lot Number 1 (one) herein conveyed;

4. North 62° 35' 35" East along the northwesterly side of said New Hampshire Route 41
right of way distance of 30.41 feet, more or less, to a point;

5. North 33° 55' 05" East along the northwesterly side of said New Hampshire Route 41

right of way distance of 139.79 feet, more or less, tpapoint; . __ .
. /STATE OF NEW HANMPSHIRE

DEPARTMENT

8938 J48H2ENE

REAL ESTATE

Buyer Initials: [BEAL ESTATE

REVENUE
ADMINISTRATION



6. North 27' 06' 55" East along the northwesterly side of said New Hampshire Route 41
right of way a distance of 232.57 feet, more or less, to a point, said point being the easterly
corner of Lot Number 1 (one) herein conveyed, and the southeasterly corner of land of
one Sidney Chadwick as shown on said plan;

7. North 67° 25' 05" West along the southerly side of said Chadwick land a distance of4.7
feet, more or less, to an iron pipe; :

8. Continuing on the same bearing North 67° 25' 05" West along the southerly side of said
Chadwick land a distance of 212.44 feet, more or less, to a point, said point being the
southwesterly corner of said Chadwick land, and the southeasterly corner of Lot number
2 (two) on said plan;

9. North 73° 05' 45" West along the southerly side said Lot Number 2 (two) a distance of
57.22 feet, more or less a stone bound, said stone bound being the southeasterly corner of
a cemetery as shown on said plan;

10. North 71° 48' 30" West along the southerly side of said cemetery a distance of 75.27
feet, more or less, to a stone bound, said stone bound being the southwesterly corner of
said cemetery;

11. North 81° 06' 20" West along the southerly side of said Lot Number 2 (two) a distance
of 44.04 feet, more or less, to the iron pipe at the point of beginning.

___ Containing 2.03 acres, more orless. —  — — —
Subject to any and all matters as shown on Plan Book 45, Page 31.
Subject to the Right of First Refusal reserved by Sands Brothers Home Centers, Inc., as
described in Book 1513, Page 382, and clarified by Clarification dated December 23, 1998
and recorded in Book 1786, Page 695.

Subject to utility pole easement granted by Virgil D. White to Public Service Company of
New Hampshire dated September 29, 1936 and recorded at Book 205, Page 348.

Subject to slope and embankment easements for highway purposes conveyed by Virgil D.
White to State of New Hampshire by deed dated September 2, 1954 and recorded at Book
300, Page 37.

Buyer Initials:

699 9d8hZEXNS



Meaning and intending to describe and convey the same premises conveyed to Thurley
Mountain Enterprises, Inc. by Warranty Deed from Sands Brothers Home Centers, Inc.,
dated December 29, 1992 and recorded in Book 1513, Page 382 of the Carroll County
Registry of Deeds.

2400 Route 16, West Ossipee, NH 03890

Executed this 17th day of February, 2016.

THURLEY MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES, INC.

anitl) S llnr

By: Edward]. Sullivan
Its: President

' STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE

County of @&IK Negp

- Then personally-appeared before me on this17 th day—of February, 2016, Edward J.—
Sullivan, duly authorized on behalf of THURLEY MOUNTAIN ENTERPRISES, INC., and
acknowledged that he executed the same for the purposz contained therein.

B/ 2%

Notary Public/ Justice of the Peace
My commission expires: S0

iy,
SpND- 4,7,

SRR 5
%.(;\P‘W_Oﬂ‘ ’ 4‘
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N

COMMISSION
: EXPIRES
: T
%Qp 2020 §
2, 'L'd--.(y’_AM?.?-"\)
DALTSENS
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TR S Y U Y T The Re STation 168 + 50.

And me & part of hie aforessid consideration there is also included in trip
conveyance the right to raise or lower the (Tede of the proncsed highway adja-
cent to our property as shown on the aforeseid plan.

Containing six and two-tenthe (€.2) acres more or less,

Jhl'l;‘ the Grantor des hereby conve] l:o The State of New Heumenire the r
to extend ond malntsain mich slopes 6nd embankmients beyond the limits of the land
hereby canveyed ap nsy be necessory to construct elopes sné embenments nt euch.
an eofle as will kold the material of ssid slope In repome ogeinst ordinary
eroslon! together with the right to construct and neirtaln on other land of the
Orantor pipes or ditches }m:ide:}tu.l to the constructlon.

(Contimed on Page -2- )

my band and seal thig cg‘” da; or\/)ﬁ7é~é/r[n..19

) STATE OF KE¥ RAKPSHIRE
County of Carroll -

on thia v of &ﬁe,& %Pméeg L1954, beforg
o ATer A4, é’ 4
qr, ¥ i-}?— , the uncersicned officer, personally

appeared, Hrgil D hhite + lmown to me to be the person whose nume
is subscribed to the within instrument end acknowledred thet he executed the
same for the purposes there ontained.

InAitness whereof Iywm.

Justice of the Peace -

Received Sept.8,1 P.M.,1954
Recorded bb’ /s/ Lee T, Gray
ol " Register of Deeds — — —

2} e et st L s Al

PEED OF WARRARTY

TEAT, 1, Ira S. Williams

i I' of . Oseipee. ' carroll Lounty, Btate of New Hampshire, for comsldarn-
eiea pald, grest te The Btate of New Hampohlire, wich WARRANTY covensnts,

; ‘3 Three small parcels of land situated on the Westerly snd
3 Iasterly side of the White Mountain Highway in the Town of Oasipes,
i ; County of Carroll, State of New Hampshire, described as follows:-

Parcel #1 - All the land belonging to the Grantor that pomea
within & digtance of fifty (50') feet measured Westerly from the center
line as shown on & Plaa of Ossipee-Tanworth E,B.12 Project P-2728 on file
i{n the records of the New Eampahire Department of Public VWorks and High-
ways; and to be filed in the Carroll County Regletry of Deeds] betwsen
land now or formerly of Frack B. Doe Er. and Frank B. Ive Jr. on ths
South near Station 207 + 40, and land now or formarly of tha l(n.ry R. Knox -
Bstate o the Worth near Btation 215 + 00. .

Pu'u!. $#2 - All the land belonging %o the Grentor that comes
vuhia a ultmm of forty (léul) foet nuurﬂ. lutm'l:r from tho afore-
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IN WITNESs WHEREQP,

have hereunto set our handg snd sels this 12 o Move A D, 1955

Signed, sealed and delivered in the presents of : m&'ﬁ&—_ ¢

" .39:4"' A //N»yﬂ ' )

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHJRE COUNTY OF
On this /3% dny of lsirdeg- W53 iudes

the underalged officer, P Iy sppearsd D. ey ad- W it

potin i ] ;m.hm{qnmmur,m)u parion whoss samas @Al th the within instre-
ment and ach ledged that he “'mnlu!uth-yummlhnln;uuhﬁ.

In wilness whereof, [ Bereunto set my hand snd official ssal -

, X ) fjn . p— .

W)

DFED OF LARRANTY

AT, I, Virgll D. White, of weat Ossipee, Carroll County, State of
New Eampshire, for consideration paid, grant te The State of New Hampshire, with
T ARRANTY covenunts, -

Seven snall parcels of lund situated on the easterly and wute'rly side of
M - f the ¥hite !untaln Highwvay in the Towns of Ossipee and famworth, County of
= Curroll, State of Hew Facpshire, depcribed as followsi-

parcel #1 - All of the 1sand belon:ing to the Gruntor that comes witliin &
distance of fifty (501) feat seagured westerly from the center line as shown on
a Plan of Ossipee-Torworth T.R.12 P-2738 Project on file in the records of ths
] ew Yarmshire Demartnent of Public Works and Highwaysi and to be filed in the
Carroll County Regletry of Deeds; between land mow or farmerly of Charles Emox
on the South near Station 232 + 50, und land now or formerly of Roy D. and Ber-
nice L. Machloney on the North near station 242 + 00. . ’ ;

R

parcel $2 - ALl of the land beloncing to the Grantor that comed within &

— — | &lstance of fifty (50! Yy teet Tn’es.—su.rudTas‘t‘e‘rlrf‘rmrthrsforwmminn.ed—canur-—
line, betwean land now or formerly of John J. Conners on the South near Statlon
235 4 50, and otler 1and of the Gruntor on the North at Station 242 + 50.

distunce of rifty (501) feet meagured northerly and fifty (50V) T eet measured
southerly from the center 1ine of the relocated ¥. H. Route 25, between the Bear
Comp Jiver on the Vest near Statlon 1025 + 50, and stetion 1035 + 00 on the east

V} i parcel #3 = All of the land belonging to the Grantor that comes within a
LS

Parcel g4 — All of the land beloncin: to the Orantor that comes within &
distunce of one mndred thirty {130')  eat meapursd mortherly and one mndred
thirty (130!} feet meapured southarly Between Station 1035 + 00 on the new
Routa 25 center line, and Parcel §1 near Station 1036 + 50.

Parcel #5 — All of the land belonging to the Grantor that comes witkin &
distance of fifty (501) feet meagured sasterly f rom the first-mentioned center
line, between other land of e Grantor on the South near Station 24k + 50, and
1and now or formerly of the Town of Ossipee on the North neer Station 246 + 25.

s o it s

Parcel $#6 - A amsll triangular parcel of lsnd situated atte Junction of
Route 25 and Boute 16 ms mow trevelled being near Station 249 + 00.
| o Parcel $7 ~ All of the 1and belonging to the Grantor bounded m followsl
o by a drook on the west which 1s the division line between property of the
- | grantor. and property of the H, J. Fldridge Estate and Roy ¥, aml Frances L.
- Davis; bounded:on the emnt by & line that is fifty (50') feet easterly from and
parallel to the afors-mentioned center line; vounded on the Soutkh by the hi hway,
se nov travelled near Station 709 + 20} and bounced on the North by land of the
Ko o Mo T e e T e Lt .

L A . s L L e

A

h W’ L% B L o
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Waldo Williamg, Berlin, N, H.

LoD et . (Boa

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, 55, June . A. D., 1954,

i : Then the ssid__ wi112cd £ Gena 6 fec oo 1k
; ; New Hampshire, to me known and duly suthorized by the aforesald Commis-
_;': s aioners to deliver notices in their name, sppearcd and made oath that the 1 1
- ¥ foregoing statement by him signed, is true. Before me: 3 i

aF

HIGUWAAY LAYOUT

Qtis [ PEB-TANRORTH BR 12 P=2733
1954

Upon the forogaing Petition we appointed a hearing aad autnerlisod F
MHecter Y. Stokss of Suncoak, New Hawpsnire asd Willard Fe Bean of Lancaster, '
Now Haspuhire to deliver natices tharedf in our nans and bohalf and they gave
notice 3Ff said hwaring in accordance with thoe luw as shen by Yholyr affidavits
s sorvice attached herewith, ana ga tho. 30th daxy of June, 1954 at 1:00 P s,
in the Yo Me Co As o0 foute ¢28, Ossipee Carner in Jesipes, 1ue time and place 3
appsinted, gertain inTernsted parties sppaired, and having heard ail of 4he —“

evidence sofferod by them, and having exarinoed the preperty o be Yaksa for the
sot forth 1n the forsgoing Petitioen, sald hearing was adjeurned, and
as 3 result af tha avidence wa havo rocolved aid the iaveutigation wo ‘ove made, | £
we have detarrined that [ “ne acoomadation 31 the public there is occasion [N A
for layinZ out ar sltormtion af the higimay petitianed far, and we, tharefors :
layoaut a relocation of the Waite Mountain Hlghway and the Whittier Aoad in the .
Towna f Osaipee and Tarscerth, ihe ceater line ar which is as fellows: ¥

Begianing At a polat in tho wravellud way of the White Mauntaln Highe
'3

af Ossipee~Tanworth ER 12 P-2738 on file in the reconis 2f tha Na He Departeert
of Publle Works and Highwnys and t3 be €iled im the Carroll Caunty Registry 34

Deedsj thance M. 9° L' W, a clatance of 3j7.18'; thence curving t3 the right

-

»ith tha mrc of 2 circle having a radius of 11,460 a distance of 1,595.66%3

thance Ne 1° 50' “; & distance of LOLLL5"3 thonce curving to the left ﬁth thel

aro of a girols having a radlus of 2,865' a distanco of 1,285,0%jthance Ne 279
32'%, & dlstancs of 1,565,7') thonce curving 1o the left with Lhe mre of a

having a rsdiue of 2,865' a distance of 378,33'; thance Ne 35° 00' W, a di i
of 391.80'j thence curving to the right with the arc of a circle having a radfus
of 1,237:0' a distance of 685.50') thance M. 26° S1' K, a dlstance of 1,820483';

thence curving to the left with Lthe arc of a gircle having a radius of 1,146.3°
a distance of 763.66'3 thence Ne 11° 20° 5. & distance of 570.64'3 thence curting .

to the left with the arc of a circls having a radlus of 5,730.0' a distance of
656467t theace N, 17° 5° l.iMﬂlM';mmmm

Contimed on Fage =2s=

— — ﬁ» _t  wmy in the Town af Ossipos sald palnt belng shown as Statisn sl +00 on a Plag | .
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(Page 2. = Continued)

with Lne are of & oircls having a rading of 5,730.0' 8 distance of 1,225.0'y
tence He 5° 39 W a distance af 95,501 thence curving t3 the left with the
are of a cirals having & padius of 1,1L6,0' a distasce of 69303 thencs Ne 4O
18' W, a distance of 2,330.74'} thancs curving to Lhe right with ibs arc of &
eircle having a radius of 2,365! & distance of BLG661} Thence Re 23° 22' We a
distance of 1,T19.601} thence curving to the right with the arc of a olrcls
having & radius of 1,910' erossing tho division lins bstween the Towns of Ossigee
and Taaworth far w distance of 1,25&.71'; timace Ne 14° 157 3" E. s distance
of 2,698.66' to a poiut in the traveilsd way ol Pauts Ko. 116 white Mountain
Higlmay in the Tausti of Taswarthe .

Taking on the left or wosterly side of ths above daseribed canter ling

“ all af tho Lasad tnat comes within 2 distanco of LOY betweon Station 51 ¢ 50 wng

Stution 53 ¢ 00§ anu Taking L0' between Station 53 ¢ 00 ana the division line
betmesd 1ana mow or forperly of 7o H. Header and Gearge T. Kirkwood neer Stae
97 + 755 and aking 33¢ betwosn the lact naned divisim lice and the divisica Yine :
' botwesn satd Kirkwsod and Gther divieion 1ine botwesn said Kiriwoxd ond saud idndm
mear Station 101 + 25 anu taking 50 botwesa Ehe last nmned division line and
ho northerly side iins of the Pine Hi)l Bcac necr Station 105 @ 25, and taking
50" betwoua the last naned na.;h lise ana Statica 106 & 00§ ana taxing 50 betwgen

214 the divislon lins betwsen Esther Draper and land farmerly of Ge Pe Hobus

r'—' ¥ Station 106 & 00 and Statlon 160 + 253 and taxing LD Letwesn Statlon 160 ¢ 25
I ’ naar Station 167 + 503 and taxing 50' batwoen the last naned division line and

Lhe cesatary noar Station 189 ¢ 50p and taking no land butween Lna southarly

eldo line of the casetory sud the nortnerly side line of the cenateryj anc

50' betmesn tho aortherly side line of Lue cecotery noar Statien 190 ¢ 50

; division 1ine butween Olin Ao Knox ant Ce Enax near Station 231 @ 50) and

i 4O botwsen the last amsod divizlen line and bhe divislsa llne betweon sald’
w0 ¥irgil De White near Staticn 232 ¢ 573 amd taking 50' betwoen the last am
divisisa line and the divisi line betwsen sald White anu Roy D. Naekliney mo
} 24 a7 | suumiize 005 and taking LO* butwoan the last naded division line and Lhe
2. got‘ dlyieion line betwoon said MacAloney and land uf Ruok'W, Devid nuar Stae 2L5 (253 -
T2 & A | and taidng 50 tetwwen tos Last naced division line and Stas 256 ¢ 50p and takisg
75% batwesn Sta. 256 4 50 and Sta. 264 ¢ 00j snd taing 50° between Sta. 264 ¢|00

and Stetion 289 ¢ 50s  _ coiyniad on Page Je =

> o

(Page Je= Comtioued)

And takdag on the right or eapterly aide all ef the land tha soued
wlthin a cistasce of 50° betssen Statiom 51 ¢ 50 and Statiom 207 ® 00p and taking

LO' betwsen Statiom 207 ¢ 00 aad Statisa 210 ¢ 50 snd taking 50' betwesn Sta,
210 ¢ 50 snd Station 242 ¢ 50p and taking L' betwesn bta, 22 @ 50 and 518
2Lk * 50§ and taking 50! betwsen Sts. 2Lk ¢ 50 and Station 289 ¢ 50.




| Pa'{JS_SG_

Aod taking four triangulsr perods of lard For approach road parpdsest
(1) B-;:.mﬁ.—:‘ at & point Lln the aivigion liae betwoen lund of Almon O, Bryant
and Harpld 2ale near Statlua 7O ¢ 79 salc polot bein; also SO' sasterly of Lim
sbove vescribes center linej thouce easterly with said divislon line to the
westorly siuva line of the higimay as now travelledy thence norl.harlx\diﬁ sald
sias line 50% easterly of zald center linej thence coutherly parallsl ts said

center lins to the paint of begimiings (2) Beginuing st a polnt 50" wasterly

line of the highuamy as aw traveliody thence coatharly With sald m. lipe to 4
point, 50 wvestefly of seid cemter linej ihance fertharly parallel ta said cents
line to the point of bepinmings (3) beginning at a polat in tho divisisa ling
betwean land of Albort Brask und land of Walter Horsfield near Sta, 133 ¢ 00
esid point belng 50' westerly of tho conter llinsg thecce wosterly \With said
divisivn lise te Lhe sastorly side line of tue highwy as now travelled; thonc
nartheasterly with said side line 1o & pount 53¢ westerly of sald ceater lineg
thence southarly parallsl Lo waid ceater line te the poimt of begiming,
(4) Boglaning at & polnt 50° westerly of and dirwctly oppotite Stae. 251 + §3g
theuce wosterly at right aaglee 10 raid center lins To the easterly side line
of Route Noe 255 thwnce ssuthessterly with vaid sids line 1o 4 point 50" \deeted
of said ceator lluep thouce northerly parellel with raid center line to the pat
af beginaings )

And taxing far chonnsl relscation parposes a strip of land 1509 in wi
on property osned oy Albort Brack sz shwwn on sald plens

And also taxing another strip of land 150° in width borderiag to the
bnhmmr of aw unp:km a8 & shm o sald plane

Boam:u.ng n. a poim m t!a wravelled way of the ‘lihit.lla‘rﬁud. in the

T of Teawaxth said polat betn? alse shawn as Ststioa 982 ¢ 575 thence curvin

= Continued 30 Fam Lo =

of and directly opposite Station 122 ¢ 253 thence S. 80° W to the westerly zide :

3

Ly

(Pase Le = Cohtinued)
to the left with the are of a eircle taviag a radlus of 5,289.4" orcesing the
divisica lins botwoon the Towns of Osslpos and Texworih a distance of 1,750.60]}
thanoe Se 56° 201 Ee a distance of 2,935,503 thence curving to vhe left With
the ars of & cirele having a radius of 1,432.5' for a digtanee of 1,425.33's
thanoe Ne 66° 30! Ee a distasce of 3121 to a point in the uravelled vay of
tho Bhite Bountaln Highway said polnt belng shown as Station 1,036 + 81,14 on
this ceseribed center 1ine end as Ststion 238 ¢ 37,05 on the center line of-
the White Hountain Higieay in the Town of Ossipse.
mmmmhnwmmmxyummarm1mm
oones Witiin a distance of 50' from tne abuve isscribed certer line betwean
aation 962 © 50 and Statioa 1035 © 00 snd taking 130° betwesn Jta. 1035400

h

oy




anet Station 1036 @ .2he

And taxing n the right or seuthsasterly pide of the above deseribed 3 o )
| centar Lins all of the laad that comes within o distance of 50 between 5ta. -
982 + 59 and the dlvinion line botwsenelansen and Edwerd Knox near Stas iﬁ‘f"
984 + 753 and taking 31' betwsen the last namen divisim line and Statlon )
989 + 50) and taking 50 betwean Stas 739 ¢ S0 and Stas 1035 ¢ 00§ and taking _.

130" hetween Station 103§ @ 00 am Statica 1036 * 3l.lhe

And taking faor approach road purposss a trisngular parcel described
az fallowsie Beginnlng 3t a pasat 50! southweatarly of and.directly opposite ‘ ‘
Stas 101l ¢ 505 thence southwestarly at Tight angies t> sald center line to U ‘
northessterly side line of Mountain Read »s now travelledg thenca northerly
siith said side llne 13 a psint 50° southwesterly of sald center linej thence
southessterly parallel to sald aem.u- 1tine te The peint of beglaninge ‘B

4ad in additlon to the highmay hereby laid out the camnlsslon lne

cludes harewith the right to axtend wil maintain any mlopes and embarkmonte
At may extond beyond tho limits of s8id higheay ond tho right Te coastruct
aud malntain dralnage in aceardance with the new highway construction as
$ndica¥ed on the plan roforrod T above nad oay domege thst may Le oscasswned

extension of alopos ana enbankueits or drainnge le included ln Tro anounts 3
whick we award or have already pail te vho several landwnars as set forth :
horelnafters

It boing the bslief of the undernignen that Lhe higway hareby laid
cu i1l LUlfi1) the reysireweats of tue public travel as to wldth and allgn-
oont, and will mt tha sene Time occuzlon tiw least amwnt ol danage ar NCan=

venleaca To landooners, -

e Cmbtimod oo Page Se =

{Tsge Se = Contlniad)

. Aod Sor laad taken 2ad For olher sasements necessary for the conatrie-
tlon of the relocatiom of tLe White Mewitaln Highmay and the Whittier Road as
doseribod abave and in accordance with the befors sgaticaed plan, we award

damages Lo ounars af laud as followsi=

45,0003

e Albert F. Brack
. Elsie Ge Taylor ¥520.00

Fruak B, Jue, Sve
®  Frank Be Poe, Jre 411,000.20
- virgil De White ‘m.mom

». Arthur Jo Pale
Gertruds R, Pale 5590,00

s  Thomas S Kane x s
Henrletta e Kane . F $7,575.00

® Orodoen Pe Hobba Estate :
Inks L. HL1l, Trustee $1,735+20

¢ Thes Le Hill ‘ ' : $290.00

»  Roy M, Davis ’
Frances L. pavis $160.00

s Mozt Ossipse Advent Christian

Charel Soclety .
Roger inax, Treasures $1500.00
e Florence L. Banfill 84,725.00

%  A. Earl Logence
Lala My Lasronce $1,271.00

#0301 OS5I
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k0301 PS0552 L

luslia Mooty

. Charles Eo Keoxt

1,820470
Herold Pale 7
Lottis Dale $45 300,00
e lawpence &, Kirkwood $185.00
® Frank He Meader
Annie Q. Meadar 54,055:70
+  Wilbur Zldridge 4
=  Osorge T. Kirkwood §344.,00
®  Booth 0s Eldridee $1,025+00
e  Lizzis B, Eldridgs $780.,720
®  Mewsll P. Eldridge $310,20
@ Mutusl agressent arrived at and instrucent exssutods
= Continuad on Page 6s =
(Page 6. = Cxmtinoed)
¢  Dana 0, Kiriowood
Ellsabeth P, Kirkwood $6, 300,00
L] Arthupy ¥illsaott
Hnrjarh o Millmoth t"ssalm
. Harold W, Cleveland
Hasel H. Clevoland 34,0000
=  Donald E, larrabes
Joyes Be Larrshes $900,20
- Walter J. Stein
paretly M. Steln 460000
'Y Mo Mobonald )
George 3. Hogarth 845020 .
R & Halrs of HMabal F. Knox - o T
Edéward Chase, Adninistrator §15000
s Irs Se Billisss §j,00000
® 0lin he Knox $1,090.00
» Jean L. Schillare $50.00
e  Rdwaxd C. Knox 315,00
e Harry ke Raylor '
_ Esthar Re Taylor $392,00
) Heirs of Manvilla E. Knox
Edward Chase, Adalnlstratar B500e 00
dary . Knex EKbtals $5,000000
Edsard Co Knox
Perlsy Co Knox $2,500,00
Roy D. MeaAlowy
Bernios L kackloney $7,160.00
University of liew Haupshire
Re Co Magrath, Yreasurer §175.00
Rogk ¥, David .
Francis ks David §8,000,00




Esther Drepte 32,610,00
Alusn Oy Beyash” . 81,510.00
o Edward Co Gray . 8500400
B .
E !E;EQJEEE:::_- © Angle Mo Alnes $210.00
- Qlﬂ% Fraakson Farniture Maoufacturing Corps
] 2 z ié Jahn Jo Conners, Presidert .. $138.m
=5 ) J.mn Jeo GCoaners $338,00
= Cw on Pags To =
(3,8 To = Continued)
. Peul Hyland =
Robart Fy Alward %
Goorgianna Fe Alward #4,000,00
B : , 1
} e : Frank Jo ¥olinelt % CE ) - E:
J . fauline J. Kalinelt - : $9,000,00 - .
ko C. Vernen Maluy ‘
i .Arluns Mo Halzy 4562500
R ‘Clanence Re Zicgler o )
Esther My Z1iagler 4710
", Walter Re Hersfiald:
- | . Hilas W Horufixld $100600
N EE toward Jo Eldridee iS00 .
Kl o . '
Ablie Jo He Eldridge Tetate
Hovard Jo Eldridge, Adme $800,20
. Mark M, Banfield 425,00
Harry P Eldridge, 5re $25,00
-] . Carrie Aslanson $125.00
Sy PSRRI M SR e e N S EPS. <
¢ B
) 1 mmmrmmmgz wcum.s.n..xm..
t ' AL A "‘V'""‘ CRUOSST MRS

e L
Received Dec 1 1Pm 1954
Recorded by /s/ Lee T. Gray

,—mmﬁgg% of Deeds
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l
l KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS THAT I, Virgll ‘hite of Ossipee County of
i Carro%l in the State of New Hempshire (hereinafter called the first
| party) in consideration of one dollar pald by the Public Service Company
i of New Hampshlre and assigns (hereinafter called the second party), the
i Trecelpt whereof 1s hereby acknowledged, do hereby give, grant, bargaln,
| sell and convey unto the second party, lts successors and ssesigns, the
i right %o erect, repair, maintaln, rebuild, operate and patrol transmissia
| and distribution lines, conststing of shitable and gufficient poles and |
| towers, with sultable foundationg, together #th wires strung upon and :
l extending between the same, for the transmission of electric current,.
together with 21l necegsary cross-arns, breces, anchors, wires and. guys,
| pyer and across a etrip of 1and - feet in wldth-belng a part of the
[ 1 1lends owned by the first party in the town of Ossipee, and county of
i : i Carroll, -bounded and described as follows:
do hereby grant pabty of the second part a right-of-way across my
1 land beginning at a polnt on the bank where the present line leaves
i land of Frank Eldridge, and continuing by route now established to land
| of ¥rs. O. P. Hobbas, with the right to do necessary ¢rimming for the safe |
| omperation of sald line.
l Being e part of the same premises described in deed of - %o -
| date@ - =and recorded in the - County ‘legtstry of Deeds, Book =
i ‘i page - 7 ' . 1
| 'a
|
I
1

The exact location of the transmiseion lines aforesald is to be N
sele cted By the second party, after Lts final surveys have been completed,
within tne above limitations. : ;

Permisslion ls given to-remove such tre=s &s in the fudgement of the |
second party mey interfere with or endanger aaid lines or thelr operation |
Permission is also given to trim or remove trees and underbrish for a i
wifth of - feet on each side of the center line of the herein described
transmission line right of way gtrip. i i
| The second party agrees .to cut the timber upon g=id right of way
| strip into - -lengthz and the wood into sled lengths, apld timEr and wodd
| shall remain the proverty of the first party. _ ;

The gecond party agrees that Tefore transmitting slectriclty over |

\ the ftransmission lilnes, rights for which are granted in thls instrument,
1t will pay or tender to gaid first party the sum of $65.72 mrnd the first |

I perty “hereby agrees to accept sald sum as full peyment for all rights
]
1

granted hereunder and ss full compensation for any damage done to !
nroverty by the exercising of the epightz herein granteds i

T+ 1s agreed that all agreements, understandings and negotiations i
~ written or verbal heretofore made or entered into by the parties hereto |
\ or their representatives wlth respect to sald premlses are hereby walved !
1

=nd cancelled, and that there are no agreements, promises or understahd- |
ings with respect to sald premises not herein mentloned. |

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the 'second party, 1ts successors and assigns |
forevers ; !
—f———¥heff&?stgpar%y-ceV&n&ntsrand agrees that he has full right, title ¢
and suthority to convey the foregoing rights and privileges and will
defend the same to sald second party against the claims or demands of
all persons. : - i

|
1l
[ And I, the - of the sald first party, hereby release all my rights|
l of acwer curtesy in the foregoing premises so far as affected by the

sbhove conveyance: .

l " WITHESS the hand and seal of the First party this 29th day of
l September 1936.. :

i

i

|

|

In the presence of ;
Geoc. A. Yeaton Virgil White (seal)

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, Carroll ss: Sept. 29, 1936
— - Personally appeared and sclknowledged the foregoing instrument to be
hig voluntary act and deed. ’
Before me,
Gordon C. Wentworth
Justice of the Peace

STATE OF NEW HAMPSHIRE, Carroll ss: Sept. 29,1936
- voluntary act and deed, Before me,

Gordon C. Yentworth

Justice of the Peace

Received of the Public Service .Company of New Hampshire, 465.72 Dollars
IE being the payment 1n fvll for the herein described right-of-way.
: Virgin whlte

1

% - personally appeared and acknowledged the foregoing_instrument to be
|

|

|

1

Recelved Oct. 2,%.30~A.M.1936. _ : Recorded by

|
| |
f \ ;
4 | . Czéf%{(;é)CéE%u) Register i




NORTH COUNTRY SOIL SERVIGES
P.0. BOX 442
WEST OSSIPEE, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03890
(603) 539-9152

TEST PIT NO: 1 DESCRIBER: Gregory W. Howard DATE: January 13, 2017
PROJECT NAME: Former Johnson Gas PROJECT NO: W2307

LOCATION: 2400 Route 16, West Ossipee, NH
|SLOPE: 1% ' PARENT MATERIAL: Glaciofluvial Deposits
VEGETATION: None- asphalt parking

DEPTH TO ESHWT: >102 inches DEPTH TO RESTRICTIVE LAYER: >102 inches

DEPTH TO BEDROCK: >102 inches DEPTH TO OBSERVED WATER: >102 inches

TEST PIT DESCRIPTION

Horizon; Depth; Color; Texture; Structure/Consistence; Redox Features

Fill; 0 to 6 inches; dark yellowish brown {(10YR 4/4) very gravelly very coarse sand, single grain/loose; 35%
gravel

|Fill; 6 to 13 inches; olive brown (2.5Y 4/4) gravelly very coarse sand; single grain/loose; 20% gravel
C1: 13 to 33 inches; light olive brown (2.5Y 5/4) coarse sand; single grain/loose

C2: 33 to 102 inches; varigated coarse and very coarse sand; single grain/loose

_ AMP
torid
&7 Designer ©

N i

Subsurface Disposal

Systems
# % ¥

0
0

B,
Gregory W. Howard t{;

2 No. 982
<,

F o
&nviron

g
@
0
E
&)

ox

[l -

PERCOLATION TEST

DATE: January 13, 2017

DEPTH OF HOLE: 41 inches
PERCOLATION RATE: < 2 minutes/inch




NORTH COUNTRY SOIL SERVICES
P.0. BOX 442

WEST OSSIPEE, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03890
(603) 539-9152

TEST PIT NO: 2 DESCRIBER: Gregory W. Howard DATE: January 13, 2017
PROJECT NAME: Former Johnson Gas PROJECT NO: W2307

LOCATION: 2400 Route 16, West Ossipee, NH

SLOPE: 1% PARENT MATERIAL: Glaciofluvial Deposits
VEGETATION: None- asphalt parking

DEPTH TO ESHWT: >96 inches DEPTH TO RESTRICTIVE LAYER: >96 inches

DEPTH TO BEDROCK: >96 inches DEPTH TO OBSERVED WATER: >96 inches

TEST PIT DESCRIPTION

Horizon: Depth: Color; Texture; Structure/Consistence; Redox Features

Fill: 0 to 10 inches: dark yellowish brown (10YR 4/6) very gravelly very coarse sand; single grain/loose; 35%
gravel

C1: 10 to 24 inches; light olive brown (2.5Y 5/4) coarse sand; single grain/loose

©2: 24 to 96 inches; varigated very coarse sand; single grain/loose; 5% gravel

Destgner &9

- 78ubsurfsc*e Disposal

@ Systems
'% * & &
‘& Gregory W. Ho

PERCOLATION TEST
DATE:

DEPTH OF HOLE:
PERCOLATION RATE:




E Request Number: 20165006156 Date 12/16/2016 Time 11:20

Latitude: 43 49 25.3 Longitude: -71 12 21.4

tate: NEW HAMPSHIRE Municipality: OSSIPEE

|| Address / Intersection: 2400 ROUTE 16

i ‘ '
| Nearest Cross Street 1: PLAINS RD Nearest Cross Street 2: COVERED BRIDGE ROAD

i b ke e i e 3 e i A A5 A 4 N T g et

l! Additional Information: FORMER JOHNSON GAS PROPERTY

B T e e il

il Nature Of Work: TEST PIT - EXCAVATIONS TO 12 FEET BELOW GRADE i

i — it i o ] o i i 4 e T - D

| Area Of Work: NORTH SIDE OF THE EXISTING LARGE BUILDING il

‘| Area Is Premarked: Y Start Date: 12/22/2016 Start Time: 08:00 i

it Caller: GREGORY HOWARD Title: Return Call: 6039862488 E

' Email Address: WETSOIL1@ROADRUNNER.COM i

L s e g S S A ] S S S DU P

. Contractor: NORTH COUNTRY SOIL SERVICES .1

§ e it s v g M e e s s cevpe e e e

' Address: PO BOX 442 City: WEST OSSIPEE State: NH Zip: 03890

i| Excavator Doing Work: HANK LETARTE a

|
D ER |

Code l Abbreviation

 MemberUtilityList—  ——  — }}———r  —

=
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i3
y @

NB i FAIRPT @?AIRPQWT |

E EVERSOURCE ENERGY - PSNH

*{PS EVERSR
L Wi
1

e ; TIMCAB * TIME WARNER CABLE - BERLIN
[ T T  Jamee W Wi AL Soonnprap——. | (I A s S e g 3 i o
: = - — o

| ON i ONTARG | ON TARGET LOCATING

This ticket expires exactly 30 days from the following date --- 12/16/2016.

There may be non-member utilities in the area that you need to notify.

Electric and other companies may not mark lines they don't own or maintain. You
may want to contact them for more information.

The excavator is responsible to maintain markings placed by member utilities...

DIG SAFE ENCOURAGES A COPY OF THIS ELECTRONIC TICKET ON SITE AT ALL
TIMES.






